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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 

Basic Information 

Product Name: Cheese, potato & onion pie 

Product Code: CPO20FU 

Product Description: 
A combination of mature cheddar cheese, potatoes and freshly chopped onions 
in a smooth creamy sauce. Suitable for vegetarians. Frozen unbaked. 

Manufacture Name: Goddard’s Pies Limited 

Manufacture Address: 
Unit 8 Hornet Business Estate 
Borough Green, Kent TN15 8QW United Kingdom 
Tel: 01732 252525 Fax: 01732 252526 Email: info@goddardspies.com  

Product Classification: Frozen Pie 

Ingredient Declaration: 

Pastry: Wheat flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), water, 
Vegetable oil (Palm Oil, Palm Stearin, Rapeseed oil), Margarine (vegetable oils, 
partly hydrogenated palm oil, palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifier, mono- 
and diglycerides of fatty acids, acid, citric acid), Margarine (Vegetable oil (palm 
oil, rapeseed oil),water,salt,mono- & diglycerides of fatty acids (E471),(Colours: 
Annatto (E160b), Curcumin (E100)), Vegetable fat (Palm; Vegetable oils: 
Rapeseed, Sunflower; Water; Salt; Emulsifier: Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids 
(E 475); Flavouring; Curcumin (E 100);Annatto (E 160b)), salt 
 
Filling: Potato, cheddar cheese (milk) (27%),water, onion, Wheat flour (with 
added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), butter (milk, salt),salt, vegetable bouillon 
(Salt, vegetable fats (palm, shea butter, sal butter), potato starch, yeast extract, 
sugar, onion powder (2.3%), carrots (1.5%), herbs (parsley, tarragon), spices 
(celery seeds, garlic, turmeric, pepper, parsley roots), tomato puree powder, red 
bell pepper (0.2%), caramel syrup, flavourings (contain celery), leek, 
maltodextrin), black pepper 

Allergen Declaration: Gluten from wheat, milk, celery 

  

 

Storage and Handling 

Storage Conditions: Keep frozen below -18ºC 

Handling: Bake from frozen, do not fully defrost prior to baking. 

Best Before: 12 months from manufacture date 

 

Product Weight and Packaging 

Unit Weight: 250g 

Case Size: 20 

Case Weight: 5kg 

Packaging Description: 
Blue tinted polythene food contact bag 38Mu, cardboard layer pads, outer 
cardboard box, sealed with clear adhesive packing tape. 

Pallet Configuration: 12 cases per layer, 6 layers 

Total Cases Per Pallet 72 
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Allergen Contains Contains Sub Category 

 

Cereals containing gluten 

 

Barley Oats Kumat Rye Spelt Wheat 
   

      

Celery           
Crustaceans           
Eggs           
Fish           
Lupin           
Milk           
Molluscs           
Mustard           

Nuts from trees  
Almond Brazil Cashew Hazelnut Macadamia Pecan Pistachio Queensland Walnut 

         
Peanuts           
Sesame           
Soya           
Sulphites >10ppm           

 
 

Per 100g per average portion 

Energy Energy Fat Saturated fat Sugar Salt 

985kJ 2423kJ 32.9g 16.7g 6.1g 2.8g 

236kcal 580kcal 47% 83% 6.7% 46.6% 

reference intake of an average adult 8400kJ/2000kcal 

 
 
 
 


